

**Phone No.051-4262165.**

From **The Principal**  
Police Training School,  
Rawalpindi

To **Justice Zia Perwez**  
**Former Judge of Supreme Court of Pakistan**  
**Transparency International-Pakistan,**  
**4-C, Mezzanine Floor, Khababan-e-Ittehad,**  
**Phase VII, Defence Housing Authority, Karachi.**

No. **94** /PTS, Dated **11-06-2019**

Subject:- **VIOLATION OF PUNJAB PROCUREMENT RULES 2014,**  
**PRINCIPAL, POLICE TRAINING SCHOOL,**  
**RAWALPINDI'S TENDER NOTICE FOR**  
**REPAIR/REPLACEMENT WORK**

**Memorandum:**

Kindly refer to your office memo No. TL19/3105/5A, dated 31-05-2019, on the subject cited above.

It is submitted that a tender notice published in daily Dawn on 29-05-2019 for repair work in this Institution. You observed vide letter referred above that a violation of PPRA, 2014 Rule No.59 (C) (iv) repeat orders cannot exceed more than 15% of the original quantity has been made. In this regard, it is submitted that at this stage re-invitation of tender is not possible due to shortage of time as the whole process will be completed before 30<sup>th</sup> June. However, this Institution will follow the PPRA rule 2014 and will not exceed the scope of work from 15% of the original quantity, please.

This is for your kind information, please.



**(IBRAR HUSSAIN) PSP, SP,**  
**Principal,**  
Police Training School,  
Rawalpindi